PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2655062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUI YONG KIM	10/04/2013
GWANG HOON PARK	10/07/2013
KYUNG YONG KIM	10/10/2013
SUNG CHANG LIM	10/14/2013
JIN HO LEE	10/14/2013
JIN SOO CHOI	10/14/2013
JIN WOONG KIM	10/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	161 GAJEONG-DONG, YUSEONG-GU, 305-700
City:	DAEJEON-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

Name:	UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	KYUNGHEE UNIV. GLOBAL CAMPUS, 1 SEOCHEON-DONG, GIHEUNG-GU,GYEONGGI-DO, 446-701
City:	YONGIN-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14127617

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)315-3758

 Phone:
 202-429-0020

 Email:
 pto@nsiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT

REEL: 031819 FRAME: 0324

502608640

Correspondent Name: **NSIP LAW** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 65745 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20035 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022090.0034 NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICHOLAS M. STABLER Signature: /Nicholas M. Stabler/ Date: 12/19/2013 Total Attachments: 6 source=NewApp_0220900034_Assignment_updated#page1.tif source=NewApp_0220900034_Assignment_updated#page2.tif source=NewApp_0220900034_Assignment_updated#page3.tif source=NewApp_0220900034_Assignment_updated#page4.tif source=NewApp_0220900034_Assignment_updated#page5.tif source=NewApp_0220900034_Assignment_updated#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

INTER-PREDICTION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SAME

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 19, 2013 Application No. 14/127,617 ; and

WHEREAS.

- (1) ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, a Republic of Korea corporation/institution/foundation/institute having principal executive office(s) or place of business at:
- 161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-si 305-700, Republic of Korea
- (2) UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY, a Republic of Korea corporation/institution/foundation/institute having its principal executive office(s) or place of business at:

Kyunghee Univ. Global Campus, 1 Seocheon-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do 446-701 Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as assignees), are each desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignees is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignees, their lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to

NSIP LAW version 09/2010

Page 2 of 6

assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignees, their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers and/or the rendering of such aid shall be borne by the assignees, their successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above in the lines provided when known.

NSIP LAW version 09/2010

First Assignor:
KIM, Hui Yong
601-201 Yeolmaemaeul Apt., Jijok-dong, Yuseong-gu Daejeon-si 305-770
Republic of Korea
Citizenship: Republic of Korea
a ấ
In Witness/Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal this $\underline{\mathcal{A}^{\mathcal{B}}}$
day of, 2013
Signature:
KIM, Hui Yong
Second Assignor:
PARK, Gwang Hoon B-302 Donga Villa, 45 Bundang-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si Gyeonggi-do 463-831
Republic of Korea
Citizenship: Republic of Korea
In Witness/Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal this
day of, 2013
m to the second -
Signature:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

NSIP LAW version 09/2010

Third Assignor:
KIM, Kyung Yong
Rm. 402, 1025-15 Yeongtong-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si Gyeonggi-do 443-470,
Republic of Korea
Citizenship: Republic of Korea
In Witness/Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal this/O
day of, 2013
Signature: <u>ドル ドアルケ アッパケ</u> KIM, Kyung Yong
KIM, Kyung Yong
Fourth Assignor:
LIM, Sung Chang Rm. 201 Sejongvilla, 254-8 Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu Daejeon-si 305-805, Republic
of Korea
Citizenship: Republic of Korea
In Witness/Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal this
day of, 2013
F 1
Signature:
LIM, Sung Chang

NSIP LAW version 09/2010

Fifth Assignor:
LEE, Jin Ho
Rm. 302 Unovill, 210-51 Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu Daejeon-si 305-345, Republic of
Korea
Citizenship: Republic of Korea
In Witness/Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal this
day of, 2013
Signature:
LEE, Jin Ho
Sixth Assignor:
CHOI, Jin Soo
609-1605 Banseokmaeul 6 Danji Apt., 613 Banseok-dong, Yuseong-gu Daejeon-si 305-
750 Republic of Korea
Citizenship: Republic of Korea
In Witness/Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal this
day of, 2013
Signature:
CHOI, Jin Soo

NSIP LAW version 09/2010

Page 6 of 6

Seventh Assignor:
KIM, Jin Woong 305-1603 Expo Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu Daejeon-si 305-761, Republic of
Korea
Citizenship: Republic of Korea
In Witness/Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal this
day of, 2013
Signature:
KIM, Jin Woong

NSIP LAW version 09/2010

RECORDED: 12/19/2013